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REVSIONS

BEDROOM *4 :I SOFTPUAN
COVERED |
R3O INSULATION N
= : % PORCH
S ARCHITECTURAL SHINGES , .
D 0SB ROOF SHEATHING F;KN }T
N
PRE-ENGINEERED WOC) ROOF TRUSSES T #.1 4 <
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRISS CONNECTORS LO s - » Res
FROM THE ANCHOR TALE 'I[”H' i \ | ( ' E— R 7
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LODS of e ‘
e S [
ot _, + | MASTER) |
L . Z
EMERALD COVE ..
X | T |
— i
172" GuwB =l . PREINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP il i !
NOTE: SEAL ALL s N ALUMIUM FASCIA
PENETRATIONS O [f==l- /N  ON PT x & sUB-FASCIA | 145,14
IN TOP PLATE AND > |
FIRE STOP BLOCKING || O — 9
= -
SEALANT | S b T T i SR R A i S 3
= (2) 2Xe DOBLE TOP PLATE \ |
= ! !
=g " \ | ‘ LR
= 24 l j | 3,
0 = ; - 1 i BEDROOM #3 NTI -
5 = 2x6 PRECI STUDS AT l&" O.C. \ | ahel
E == . “ | -
& F‘i j RIS BATT INULATION : g ;. | e
1 C_-;.:T—._ BRICK YENER W/ GALY. BRICK TIES, \ & Eo‘: : s \\
o c SPACED ASPER CODE OVER WALL ! -8 | . mmia
Ll e SHEATHING \ ! \
0 kj-::) ! \ l \
i::}:;)'?J/ \ | ,
A 0.5.B. WALI SHEATHING 5 . \.
gl \ !
=T \ SEATIC TANK AND ;
= X RAINFIELD i G
= S g [
=l ‘% t\ : . | EAT-IN
=8, " ‘ \ ! KITCHEN
- 4" CONCREFE FLOOR SLAB ‘ : \
12" Guws =l \ s5pl" \E}
s \ '
WOoOoD BASE \ - \ 1
Zgﬂ | | | GARAGE
= NEW [ - *
\:::} 2%X6 P.T. PIE SOLE PLATE 1‘ -STORY ! | ELECTRIC METER i BEDEOOM 2
st ! \i oo u;;gl&g::eﬁomo l:D
= ‘ RICK/FRAME | oot ] ~. j
-5 YE o ' 1 & " a g q’ A 1 -'-\h ] i )" 1'\ RES'DENCE 15‘ : S f dj) R e R RARERRER:
S SUOC- SN S SRR SO | — . \ '
I R B B i/} ?. fEE I—&-— \0'-Q 3'29,_55% {i} m%
= LTE W CONCRETEBLOCK STEMWALL . T 1
== SEE ENGINERING FOR SIZE \ I el \ ENTRY
SPNON= ¢ \ — GOBAE ‘ L WELL
Skl 1 == AND REINPRCEMENT WIS W al | | e
STN= X -
SLi = APPROX. FllISH GRADE @ 5\ 2 A
ENyinsE % W \"1 e \
- 0 5 ! .
=l / = 38:0 m o - \11 P
H 4. H m ._
E: are % R ‘ ELECTRICAL COUNT | sYMBOL
-2 FOURED C(NCRETE 200 amp servicapanat | 1| [EE SCALE : 1/4" = 1-O"
N T S STRIP FOOING
s o« S o TR e 4
o % s B s /,5EE ENGINERING Light 2 <
g b L e T i T
c®q "t a /\..-. a FOR SIZE AlID automatic garage dr opener I lj_l]
B 1 B te 0. REINFORCEIENT URT ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
{ bl | 3 &
W T\MBEELAND IC/C_)/,/ A E-l  WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT PER THE VICTORIA
’_//6//’// MANUFACTORS SPECIFICATIONS, .
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION celling fan c o E%go -
5 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEFPERATE TELEPHONE v
NON - STRUCTquAL DATA S = LINES TO BE INSTALLED. °
3 6 I T E P L d N * electric meter | et
N.T.S. i Sanlari 1l B | =" E-3  ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.
- l . LAKE CITY
N LU LA Qagn o Shener E-4  ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 20V W/BATTERY BACKUP FLORIDA
SCALE : | 20 (O - ot ) . OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL BE INTERLOCKED
) by TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.
g “eena M. Ruffi
i L i 251 \W Hall of Fame Dr.
i = " E5  TELEPHONE, TELEVVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE DEVICES LakeCity, Florida 32055
eu OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNERS DIRECTION AND IN Phore: (386) 755 - 9993
o ) b ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF NATIONAL ELCT. Cel: (386) 867 - 1191
CODE LATEST EDITION. Email: rfarchdesigns@lani.net
outlet ofi 5 g
E6 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE NSIBL ERNTERDAER:
smoks dstsector 2 ¢ DESIGN AND SIZING OF ELRECTEICAT s;Ejlzg EN?D ilz:ﬁ::? Jine 05, 2006
siiifiek 20 $ DRAWNBY: CHECKED BY:
Teena M.Ruffa
E-1  ENTRY OF SERVICE UNDE u
suitch 3 way ' i DETERMINED i;: THE Powi?foﬁif@? o A DESIGNED BY:
telephons 2 % Teena M.Ruffo
‘ T . Vi E8 ﬁg:g;cfom RECEPTICALS ARE TO BE AFC| (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT FNIALS INTE
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REVISIONS
7/16* 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS 716" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING
* 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 6" FIELD ZONES
g& 3 SEE DESIGN DATA, 4" 0.C. GABLES NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP
E-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" 0.C. FOR UPLIFT 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC.
PRE-
AT 24" Q.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS HLiRRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL
et R ) BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS 48" OC.
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS (6) .131 x 3/4" GUN NAILS (6).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NA'LER
TOE NAILEITHRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEAD ]
ITO KING STUD INTO KING STUD SIMPSON H2.5A Ui N 0. (3).131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT.
1 / SEE STRUCTURAL| pLAN
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE \ / 7 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT SHINGLE STRIP AR LA TS
’ ¥ 4' FROM GABLE END
FASCIA
i i I Y
2 : { : 2 \—2 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O A ! P
SP4/6 @ 48" O.C, ~+—LSTA18 (UN.O, —- géE s 2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO -~ % TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS
T Sate e et el s el BOTTOM i DROP 3 1/2"
NOTE: CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED (2) SIMPSON LSTr A+ _\ 4 CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE . " , = 5
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE T ! w/ (8) -16d TO HEAADER 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131°x 3.25 BPOTJ&MECHORD Q@ X BRA{?ING
APPROVED SEALANT AND (8) -16d TO Pb TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS \ (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD (4) 1131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS OST VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48",
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 FOR e :
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PS| TOE AR EDLEERISILL 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS 2 0 b e
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. 6X6 SYP #2 POST ) -
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER / NOT PRESENT —————__ | TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE
i PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC.
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. Y ¥ ¥ >
SEE STUD TABLE oo M ITIIIIC . :
i ) i CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL } | A BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE
' i i BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS
I [ [}
NOTE: | b 2 /
/ 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING 2 TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) )y 2-2X4 TOP PLATE
FULLY BLOCKED (SEE STRUCTURAL PLANj SIMPSON ABU POST BASE =
8d COMMON NAILS 'y ¥ ‘i w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" . SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD b ¥ ¥ AN(CH]OR BOLT §X4 BLOE‘KH::(EB‘L@E, iil oc. /
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED il = : ETWEEN G D FIRST
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN TRUSS. 2X4 STUDS @16" OC.
SP4 OR (2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP 2X4 X-BRACE @ 60" OC, ——
ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) :
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 110" U.N.O. \ GRADE & SPECIES TABLE
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WI SH (1 ) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-3" U.N.O. SEE FOOTING DETAILS M—
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR b S 3
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR (FOR: 110 MPH, 100" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH Fb (psi) | E (105 psi)
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED
f AND COMPACTED FILL TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 10" 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6
. WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X. 140"
SP4/6 @ 48" 0.C. STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS %12 SYP #2 975 16
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
= LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7
© FINISH GRADE LVL MICROLAN 2900 2.0
PSL PARALAN 2900 20
ROOF SHEATHING\ 8d@6"0.C. ROOF SHEATHING—\ GENERAL NOTES:
TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
ECTION FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS
ONE STORY WALL S N 0SB WALL PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR - —
S a/A = 10 ROOE TRUSS SHEATHING ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. T IS THE BUILDER'S 12 6" OC -
ROOF TRUSS RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO (1) 2x4 @1 TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT
SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
= REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT (1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13%-0" STUD HEIGHT
§ CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. R
GYP : Mark Disosway,
. PEN0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
——THRORE WAL BiE AT, SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN (1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT PEHa 3013, OB 565, Lake Gl
4" 0.C. TOP & BOTTOM FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD ANCHOR TABLE GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS {ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS DIENSIONS:
—/\’ o T OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS MSUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE (1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT i ol s e
Inensions. ~eler all questons o
MANPACTLRER S ENGINEERING CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. b g
2 x 416 SPF #2 STUDS AT 16" O.C. THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, TIOLRIOGR S WCHONE CanTH Al
UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECT,ToR* TO PLATES |TO RAFTERNRUSS TO STUDS WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4. FB = 85KSI. WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS BRI ATD PROPERA P RIG iTE:
= 20 T A (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B Prethibimalbde s nean il L
L 3-8d 3-8d MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING e I E Y, o .’3"1':33’ E;p easy res.e‘;;‘?s
H2.5A 1/2° X 7* WEDGE ANCHORS < 455 < 265 H5 284 Tod LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. sl ebbadvg, . e :“Thfﬁ‘;i?m';?ﬂ g
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN AT 48" OC UNO FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 =13.6" 0.C. noto be reproduced, altered or copied in any
< 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD DESIGN DATA fom or manner without first the express written
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING = PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER e ————— BRI BN Bl o SoML 6F Mot Dlsceiyay
FULLY BLOCKED 8d COMMON NAILS <459 < 320 4-8d 4-8d TO PROVIDE ASTM € 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. '
4" 0.C. TOP & BOTTOM b : -
SPale Tg{ﬁ;g g;‘ggﬁ 2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. 6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" 0.C. FIELD < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 g;ﬁ;:;fgﬁf;ﬂ' ';?;:?gaméfvﬂ;h;;claﬁ:s
SPF #2 < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN < otions of the plan, relating to wind engineeri
” BD?_'}‘O{ﬂ 2552'5 I,Og = ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROQFS’ Engﬁr with section, R301.2.1, florida Eﬂ'a?u?ﬁ;'"g
UNO. SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS <850 < 820 8-8d 8-8d WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT cale residential 2004, to the best of my
e 1/2" X 7" WEDGE ANCHORS < 745 < 565 H8 = P CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% knwledge
| AT 48" OC UN.O. i 0l IO e i OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TQ PREVENT CRACKS SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) o= a1
INTERIOR SHEAR WALL DETAIL < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13.80 1284, 1112 BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) LINTATION: This design s valid for one
= —— T —— : BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE bikding, at specified lacation.
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" 15-8d 12-8d, 1112 REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 48 * DB (30" FOR #5 BARS);
< 990 < 850 H10-1 88d 112 a8d, 112" UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AC| 315-36, U.N.O. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION MARK DISOSWAY
LSTA18 < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH ' p.E_’g\gms
- - - APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES o S (T
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS S i Hie-1 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1172 STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH Bd COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12'0C INTERMEDIATE 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B \ \"‘|
< g T > OUNDARY; 4'0C, UNO. L\ W
, ‘ 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10100 112°| 2104, 1172 MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM B ARY; 4 3) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 | o\ s
< 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 112" 7-10d 1 1/2" STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, A \p
=10d 1.1 T AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I INT g
INTERIOR BEARING WALL (2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12100 112" | 12100 11/2° SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE N Lo
e SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES 0 \M )
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. ’ ')
6.) MEANR HT =<30FT
e e oehi 14-16d 14-16d ANCHOR BOLTS:  A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO ) Sodipa SN
LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15 IN GROUTED CMU. N
O e 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64" WITH 5/5" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
< 3965 < 3330 MGT Sl 1-5/8" THREADED ROD 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 516" UNO.
12" EMBEDMENT
NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
Z Effective Wind Area (ft2
e o < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 . 256/8 THREADED ROD REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. 2 = mé ] Cornerstone Developiment
x/ < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 o 2-5282"_1;?;;00;&?00 ; 112-: i;: 12-: -;:’&,; Zecher Bryan
(4)-2x4 °F #2 NAILED NON-SUPPORTIVE - BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY T v "_40‘5
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. TOGET=R W/2-16d 2X4 LADDER BEAM < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD e ————— g -40.6 : ) _
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN NAILS £ 16" O.C. SUPPORTIVE T EMREDMEN] 3 [19.9 [255[181 [-218 The Victoria Model
SIMPSON MIN. (SE STRUCTURAL PLAN) BEAMS STUD STRAP CONNEECTOR" To STUDS THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE 30hg| o83 W
LSTA24 < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP b pl ATE 3104 2 -10d SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. 4 |218 1236 [185 | 204
BEAM MID-WALL COINECTION DETAIL < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL FpiATE | 72109 e CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND 5 |21.8 [29.1 [185 |226 ADDRESS:
= P T SRS DOUBEE TORE BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. Lot #74 Emerald Cove S/D
:N.T.S. PLATE 6-1 8-10d : : ity. Florids
SEALE RS o PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 Roars & Windaows! | 218 _|-29.1 Lake City, Florida
S e N DR SINGLE SILL FpiATE 2-10d 8-10d REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. Warst Case
. Z 5, 10 ft2
< 885 pillosin i 6-10d, 11/2 PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU ot )
< 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d. 1 172 BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 .
LA i =5 T = L THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. 2607 Garigo Door. |185 |21 Mark Disosway P.E.
RN 6-10d, 1 1/2" - :
BUFPOR INECEAY h VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS P.O. Box 868
R < 1240 i - 10-10d, 1 1/2" DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, Lake City, Florida 32056
Byt it | < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 P TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL Ph - (386) 754 - 5419
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S 5 — " BEARING LOCATIONS. one: (386) -
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE (1-ONE SIDE, 2-0N 16-10d Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
BEAM W/4-16d OPPOSITE SILIE) BA. SUPPORTIVE < 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18.6d
NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN 3 DESIGN LOADS :
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN NAILS) < 1705 < 1705 cs16 28-8d ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN PRINTED DATE:
E STRUCTURAL PLAN
SE SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM STUD ANCHORgg+ 70 STUDS 7O FOUNDATION FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) June 05, 2006
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8164 12" AB THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) STRUCTURAL BY:
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE R302.1.2 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN AR
DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 112" 112" AB TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
= — - - THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SCALE:N.T.S. S 2R == e 2:5/8" BOLTS 518" AB COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
- < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 164 56" AB MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
SCALE:N.T.S. PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)
4-SIMPSON LSTA18 < 1400 < 1400 rarbas 16-16d LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO ; _ FINALS DATE:
(2-ONE SIDE,2-ON -34/2°PT. < 3335 < 3335 HPAHDZ2 s REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)
OTHER SIDE) POST SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL 12 PSF (1212 AND GREATER June 5, 2006
< 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 1/2" AB BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF : ) JOB NUMBER
- DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT .
3 2o i i3 12-16d 112" AB RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 605162
< 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18- 16d 2.5/8" AB TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
SUPPORTIVE CENTER P)ST TO BEAM DETAIL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED DRAWING NUMBER
TRUSS SHEETS. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
SCALE: N.T.S. S 1
OF 2 SHEETS
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: : ﬁ -4" AFF | f i ‘3?(40 \:*"-\\%\ =] DIMENSIOIS:
: ! ! ! : ! rd W 1 i Stated dimmsions supercede scaled
! e S T R \ i | cJ5 1 \\ I dimensions Refer all questions to
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o \\\ Il Its commonlaw copyrights and property right in
; - : I : these instnments of service. This document is
! 4" AFF | = : 3 3:'* not to be reroduced, altered or copied in any
| F1 | F1 W ; q %l i form or mainer without first the express written
e @ ; : /155\ r == sq--=q---=7 S I Gt et g S B e ete | Gt rm === S A permissionand consent of Mark Disosway.
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o S L B W W R, W K| \ 8—2 Q ” ! L [0 i - - s examined tlis plan, and that the applicable
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] 7 : T21 . - o 5] 5] Y comply witf section R301.2.1, florida building
< : : 5 5 s AR o ey code residettial 2004, to the best of my
i i ‘9&& Us ‘?ﬁ‘g U )l_g.e % 55@#‘0 6‘3)# 386‘,;:0 knowledge.
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FOUNDATION PLAN ‘\_ J121G . oy Sy ~r / / /4 LIMITATIOL: This design is valid for one
6x6 SYP#2 PORCH POST | 6x6 SYP#2 PORCH POST A g eE g inen
w/ ABE66 @ BOTTOM & w/ ABEG6 @ BOTTOM &

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

STRUCTURAL LAYOUT N\ o\

(2T LSTATZ@ TOP (2T LSTATZ@ TOP
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

SCALE: 1/4" = 10" _
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS S
%-2 }

i LY
(o

ikl
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION J— U
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS |\ ,\\J )
R
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES &
3000 - PSIAT 28 DAYS |\ /  DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE HEADER LEGEND
Dl o i b L i i ik i, e Sl R i S Y B LA A
— - - - - SN-1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
4 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
* N ia l\~5 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

(2) 2X12X0',1J 1K Fe————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)

T A A A
= WITH 6° LAPS SEALED ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS Cornerstone Development]
| : ’ WITH POLY TAPE NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD Zecher B
B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" % (2) #5 CONTINUOUS ——NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) EACH SIDE (U.N.O) £clicr bryan
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
SPAN OF HEADER DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
@ ]NTERIOR BEARlNG FOOTlNG SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL The ViCtOTia MOdC]
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1%+ FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
/ NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
ADDRESS:
Lot#74 Emerald Cove S/D

Lake Ciry, Florida

i B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W\W.M. PLACED AT 2" LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,

18"

/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

COMPACTED FILL

7 |a\
* 5 & MIL VAPOR BARRIER
€= WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
4 * WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING WITH 2" LEDGE

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

3" MIN.

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

\S-2/ scALE: 2= 120"

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUQUS

/F13\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

REQUIRED| ACTUAL
TRANSVERSE |22.5' 69.5'

LONGITUDINAL | 20.0' 54.5'

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED

ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE, LAKE CITY.
(JOB #L164074)

& MIL VAPOR BARRIER 4" CONCRETE SLAB GARAGE DOOR - I g 5 = i
e i gt Y A gy P ST B i Ere B iESIFBJ. BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
s giﬁrkNuTgmgiﬂth%; lfﬁmms SLAB TO DRAIN HQUEESLAS D PR ARORS TRESS EE(ESKI-LEGDEBY b et
R e s S - .

e - el B / | [ MIN 4 8 Mzrk Disosway P.E.
COMPACTED FILL —— e g

4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" al /— N} -— - j% : P-_ 0. BOX_BSB

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ake Clty' Flor]da 32056
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS - & MIL VAPOR BARRIER 18 A THBEA . Phore: (386) 754 - 5419

e AN 5 G S ) \ WITH POLY TAPE
—_—- TERMITE TREATED 2

PRINTED DATE:
June 05, 2006

STRUCTURAL BY:
EVAN BEAMSLEY

FINALSDATE:
June 5 2006

JOB NUMBER:
605162
IRAWING NUMBER

S-2
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